
FINAL 2023 MILLAGE RATES
Fiscal Year 2023-24

County School City WMD

Taxing Authority
Real Prop 

NAL
Tangible 

NAP
Parcel 
Count Operating

MSTU 
Fire

MSTU 
Road

Required 
Local Discretionary Operating

Voted 
Debt St Johns Total

Seminole County Unincorporated 01,02 98 94,043 4.8751 2.7649 0.1107 3.1300 2.2480 - - 0.1793 13.3080

Agriculture - Real Property G1 - 1,002 4.8751 NA NA 3.1300 2.2480 - - 0.1793 10.4324

Agriculture - TPP - 92 80 4.8751 NA 0.1107 3.1300 2.2480 - - 0.1793 10.5431

Altamonte Springs A1 90 16,836 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.1300 2.2480 3.1000 - 0.1793 16.2973

Casselberry C1,C2 91 11,330 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.1300 2.2480 2.9000 0.7181 0.1793 16.8154

Lake Mary M1 94 8,274 4.8751 - - 3.1300 2.2480 3.5895 - 0.1793 14.0219

Longwood L1 93 7,522 4.8751 - - 3.1300 2.2480 5.5000 - 0.1793 15.9324

Oviedo V1,V2,V3,V5 96 15,221 4.8751 - - 3.1300 2.2480 5.3440 0.1310 0.1793 15.9074

Sanford S1,S3 95 23,433 4.8751 - - 3.1300 2.2480 7.3250 - 0.1793 17.7574

Winter Springs W1,W2 97 15,448 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.1300 2.2480 2.4100 - 0.1793 15.6073

Taxing Authority

Seminole County Unincorporated

Agriculture

Altamonte Springs

Casselberry

Lake Mary

Longwood

Oviedo

Sanford

Winter Springs

16.9985

19.041518.244017.8575

16.2010

18.3628

17.5814

17.6015

16.9714

14.1220 14.5085 14.6273 14.8390 15.0338

16.2127

16.3198

18.5745

16.4444

15.3060

16.0075

17.2165

16.7263

17.2611

16.9443

16.5315

18.7693

16.6892

16.8017

16.5378

2019

14.1251

11.3602

17.1144

17.0663

16.7495

15.7074

2021

13.7946

11.0297

16.7839

16.9080

16.4190

16.8417

16.0325

16.0939

16.3974 17.3092

2020

13.9134

11.1485

16.9027

Taxing Authority 
Code

Prior Year Millage Rates

2022

13.4081

10.6432

2017

14.5921

11.8272

2018

14.3199

11.5550



SEMINOLE COUNTY FINAL 2022 MILLAGE RATES
Fiscal Year 2022-23

County School City WMD

Taxing Authority
Real Prop 

NAL
Tangible 

NAP
Parcel 
Count Operating

MSTU 
Fire

MSTU 
Road

Required 
Local Discretionary Operating

Voted 
Debt St Johns Total

Seminole County Unincorporated 01,02 98 93,866 4.8751 2.7649 0.1107 3.2120 2.2480 - - 0.1974 13.4081

Agriculture G1 92 1,089 4.8751 NA 0.1107 3.2120 2.2480 - - 0.1974 10.6432

Altamonte Springs A1 90 16,870 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.2120 2.2480 3.1000 - 0.1974 16.3974

Casselberry C1,C2 91 11,326 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.2120 2.2480 2.9000 0.6443 0.1974 16.8417

Lake Mary M1 94 8,226 4.8751 - - 3.2120 2.2480 3.5895 - 0.1974 14.1220

Longwood L1 93 7,515 4.8751 - - 3.2120 2.2480 5.5000 - 0.1974 16.0325

Oviedo V1,V2,V3,V5 96 15,210 4.8751 - - 3.2120 2.2480 5.3350 0.1400 0.1974 16.0075

Sanford S1,S3 95 23,209 4.8751 - - 3.2120 2.2480 7.3250 - 0.1974 17.8575

Winter Springs W1,W2 97 15,441 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.2120 2.2480 2.4100 - 0.1974 15.7074

Taxing Authority

Seminole County Unincorporated

Agriculture

Altamonte Springs

Casselberry

Lake Mary

Longwood

Oviedo

Sanford

Winter Springs

Taxing Authority 
Code

Prior Year Millage Rates

2021

13.7946

11.0297

16.7839

2017

14.5921

11.8272

17.5814

16.0939

2020

13.9134

11.1485

16.9027

16.8017

16.5378

16.9080

16.4190

16.2127

2019

14.1251

11.3602

17.1144

17.0663

16.7495

2018

14.3199

11.5550

17.3092

17.2611

16.9443

17.6015

17.2165

16.7263

19.0415

16.9714

2016

15.1612

12.8313

18.1505

18.1706

17.5505

14.5085 14.6273 14.8390 15.0338 15.3060

16.4444

16.5315

18.7693

16.6892

16.3101

16.2010

18.2206

16.9985 18.0026

20.045618.362818.2440

16.3198

18.5745



SEMINOLE COUNTY FINAL 2021 MILLAGE RATES
Fiscal Year 2021-22

County School City WMD

Taxing Authority
Real Prop 

NAL
Tangible 

NAP
Parcel 
Count Operating

MSTU 
Fire

MSTU 
Road

Required 
Local Discretionary Operating

Voted 
Debt St Johns Total

Seminole County Unincorporated 01,02 98 94,612 4.8751 2.7649 0.1107 3.5770 2.2480 - - 0.2189 13.7946

Agriculture G1 92 1,131 4.8751 NA 0.1107 3.5770 2.2480 - - 0.2189 11.0297

Altamonte Springs A1 90 17,217 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.5770 2.2480 3.1000 - 0.2189 16.7839

Casselberry C1,C2 91 11,191 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.5770 2.2480 2.9990 0.2251 0.2189 16.9080

Lake Mary M1 94 8,223 4.8751 - - 3.5770 2.2480 3.5895 - 0.2189 14.5085

Longwood L1 93 7,549 4.8751 - - 3.5770 2.2480 5.5000 - 0.2189 16.4190

Oviedo V1,V2,V3,V5 96 15,189 4.8751 - - 3.5770 2.2480 5.1275 0.1545 0.2189 16.2010

Sanford S1,S3 95 23,041 4.8751 - - 3.5770 2.2480 7.3250 - 0.2189 18.2440

Winter Springs W1,W2 97 15,448 4.8751 2.7649 - 3.5770 2.2480 2.4100 - 0.2189 16.0939

Taxing Authority

Seminole County Unincorporated

Agriculture

Altamonte Springs

Casselberry

Lake Mary

Longwood

Oviedo

Sanford

Winter Springs

18.3084

20.3514

17.8963

14.6273 14.8390 15.0338 15.3060 16.3101 16.6159

16.3198

20.0456

17.5505

2015

15.4670

13.1371

18.4563

18.4764

18.5264

18.0026

19.0415

16.9714

2016

15.1612

12.8313

18.1505

18.1706

18.2206

16.9985

18.7693

16.6892

2017

14.5921

11.8272

17.5814

17.6015

17.2165

16.7263

18.5745

16.4444

2018

14.3199

11.5550

17.3092

17.2611

16.9443

16.5315

18.3628

16.2127

2019

14.1251

11.3602

17.1144

17.0663

16.7495

Taxing Authority 
Code

Prior Year Millage Rates

2020

13.9134

11.1485

16.9027

16.8017

16.5378



Seminole County 2020 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2020 2019 2018 2017

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 98 13.9134 14.1251 14.3199 14.5921

Agriculture G1, 92 11.1485 11.3602 11.5550 11.8272

Altamonte A1, 90 16.9027 17.1144 17.3092 17.5814

Casselberry C1, C2, 91 16.8017 17.0663 17.2611 17.6015

Longwood L1, 93 16.5378 16.7495 16.9443 17.2165

Lake Mary M1, 94 14.6273 14.8390 15.0338 15.3060

Sanford S1, S3, 95 18.3628 18.5745 18.7693 19.0415

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 16.3198 16.5315 16.7263 16.9985

Winter Springs W1, W2, 97 16.2127 16.4444 16.6892 16.9714

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non- Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 3.6860

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 0.0000

Total Local Board levies 2.2480

Total School Levies 5.9340 5.9340

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.2287

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.7649

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 13.9134

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 3.1000 2.7649 A1 90

CASSELBERRY 2.9990 2.7649 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 2.9990 2.7649 C2 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.1230 0.1590 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.1230 0.1590 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distric 5.1230 0.1590 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 5.1230 0.1590 V5 96

SANFORD 7.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 7.3250 S3 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4100 2.7649 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4100 2.7649 W2 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2019 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2019 Final 2018 2017 2016

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 98 14.1251 14.3199 14.5921 15.1612

Agriculture G1, 92 11.3602 11.5550 11.8272 12.8313

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 17.1144 17.3092 17.5814 18.1505

Casselberry C1, C2, 91 17.0663 17.2611 17.6015 18.1706

Longwood L1, 93 16.7495 16.9443 17.2165 18.2206

Lake Mary M1, 94 14.8390 15.0338 15.3060 16.3101

Sanford S1, S3, 95 18.5745 18.7693 19.0415 20.0456

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 16.5315 16.7263 16.9985 18.0026

Winter Springs W1, W2, 97 16.4444 16.6892 16.9714 17.5505

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 3.8850

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 0.0000

Total Local Board levies 2.2480

Total School Levies 6.1330 6.1330

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.2414

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.7649

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 14.1251

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 3.1000 2.7649 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 3.1000 2.7649 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 3.0519 2.7649 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 3.0519 2.7649 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev) 3.0519 2.7649 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5895 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.1145 0.1675 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.1145 0.1675 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distric 5.1145 0.1675 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 5.1145 0.1675 V5 96

SANFORD 7.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 7.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 7.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 2.7649 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 2.7649 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4300 2.7649 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2018 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2018 2017 2016 2015

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 14.3199 14.5921 15.1612 15.4670

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 11.5550 11.8272 12.8313 13.1371

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 17.3092 17.5814 18.1505 18.4563

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 17.2611 17.6015 18.1706 18.4764

Longwood L1, 93 16.9443 17.2165 18.2206 18.5264

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 15.0338 15.3060 16.3101 16.6159

Sanford S1, S3, S4, 95 18.7693 19.0415 20.0456 20.3514

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 16.7263 16.9985 18.0026 18.3084

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 16.6892 16.9714 17.5505 17.8963

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 4.0650

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 0.0000

Total Local Board levies 2.2480

Total School Levies 6.3130 6.3130

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.2562

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.7649

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 14.3199

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 3.1000 2.7649 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 3.1000 2.7649 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 3.0519 2.7649 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 3.0519 2.7649 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev) 3.0519 2.7649 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5895 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.0970 0.1850 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.0970 0.1850 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distric 5.0970 0.1850 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 5.0970 0.1850 V5 96

SANFORD 7.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 7.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 7.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 0.0500 2.7649 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 0.0500 2.7649 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4300 0.0500 2.7649 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2017 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2017 2016 2015 2014

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 14.5921 15.1612 15.4670 15.5291

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 11.8272 12.8313 13.1371 13.1992

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 17.5814 18.1505 18.4563 18.1808

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 17.6015 18.1706 18.4764 18.5385

Longwood L1, 93 17.2165 18.2206 18.5264 18.5885

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 15.3060 16.3101 16.6159 16.6780

Sanford S1, S3, S4, 95 19.0415 20.0456 20.3514 19.9135

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 16.9985 18.0026 18.3084 18.3865

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 16.9714 17.5505 17.8963 17.9584

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 4.3210

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 0.0000

Total Local Board levies 2.2480

Total School Levies 6.5690 6.5690

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.2724

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.7649

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 14.5921

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 3.1000 2.7649 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 3.1000 2.7649 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 3.1201 2.7649 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 3.1201 2.7649 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev) 3.1201 2.7649 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5895 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.0770 0.2050 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.0770 0.2050 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distric 5.0770 0.2050 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 5.0770 0.2050 V5 96

SANFORD 7.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 7.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 7.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 0.0600 2.7649 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 0.0600 2.7649 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4300 0.0600 2.7649 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2016 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2016 Final 2015 2014 2013

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.1612 15.4670 15.5291 16.0050

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 12.8313 13.1371 13.1992 13.6751

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.1505 18.4563 18.1808 18.7843

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.1706 18.4764 18.5385 19.0144

Longwood L1, 93 18.2206 18.5264 18.5885 19.0644

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.3101 16.6159 16.6780 17.1539

Sanford S1, S3, S4, 95 20.0456 20.3514 19.9135 20.3894

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.0026 18.3084 18.3865 18.7011

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 17.5505 17.8963 17.9584 18.4343

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 4.6090

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 0.7000

Total Local Board levies 2.9480

Total School Levies 7.5570 7.5570

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.2885

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.1612

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 3.1000 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 3.1000 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 3.1201 2.3299 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 3.1201 2.3299 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev) 3.1201 2.3299 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5895 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.0566 0.2254 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.0566 0.2254 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distric 5.0566 0.2254 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 5.0566 0.2254 V5 96

SANFORD 7.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 7.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 7.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 0.0700 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 0.0700 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4300 0.0700 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2015 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2015 2014 2013 2012

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.4670 15.5291 16.0050 15.3700

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.1371 13.1992 13.6751 13.0401

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.4563 18.1808 18.7843 18.1493

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.4764 18.5385 19.0144 18.3794

Longwood L1, 93 18.5264 18.5885 19.0644 18.4294

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.6159 16.6780 17.1539 16.5649

Sanford S1, S3, S4, 95 20.3514 19.9135 20.3894 19.7544

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.3084 18.3865 18.7011 18.0991

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 17.8963 17.9584 18.4343 17.7993

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 4.9010

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 0.7000

Total Local Board levies 2.9480

Total School Levies 7.8490 7.8490

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.3023

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.4670

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 3.1000 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 3.1000 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 3.1201 2.3299 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 3.1201 2.3299 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev) 3.1201 2.3299 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5895 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.0434 0.2386 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.0434 0.2386 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distric 5.0434 0.2386 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 5.0434 0.2386 V5 96

SANFORD 7.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 7.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 7.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2014 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2014 2013 2012 2011

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.5291 16.0050 15.3700 15.5390

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.1992 13.6751 13.0401 13.2091

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.1808 18.7843 18.1493 18.3183

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.5385 19.0144 18.3794 18.5484

Longwood L1, 93 18.5885 19.0644 18.4294 18.0884

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.6780 17.1539 16.5649 16.7339

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 19.9135 20.3894 19.7544 19.9234

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.3865 18.7011 18.0991 18.2681

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 17.9584 18.4343 17.7993 17.9883

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 4.9490

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 0.7000

Total Local Board levies 2.9480

Total School Levies 7.8970 7.8970

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.3164

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.5291

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.7624 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.7624 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 5.4500 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 5.4500 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev) 5.4500 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5895 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.0434 0.2546 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.0434 0.2546 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distric 5.0434 0.2546 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 5.0434 0.2546 V5 96

SANFORD 6.8250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 6.8250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.8250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2013 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2013 2012 2011 2010

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 16.0050 15.3700 15.5390 15.7025

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.6751 13.0401 13.2091 13.3726

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.7843 18.1493 18.3183 18.4818

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 19.0144 18.3794 18.5484 18.7119

Longwood L1, 93 19.0644 18.4294 18.0884 18.2519

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 17.1539 16.5649 16.7339 16.8974

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 20.3894 19.7544 19.9234 20.0869

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.7011 18.0991 18.2681 18.4155

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 18.4343 17.7993 17.9883 18.1732

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

Total All County Levies 4.8751 4.8751

SCHOOL State Required Local Effort (RLE) (nonvoted levy) 5.1130

Local Board Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Local Board Capital Outlay (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

Local Board Addl Voted Millage (voted levy) 1.0000

Total Local Board levies 3.2480

Total School Levies 8.3610 8.3610

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.3283

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 16.0050

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.8900 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.8900 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 5.4500 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 5.4500 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev 5.4500 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5895 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5895 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 4.8626 0.2741 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 4.8626 0.2741 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr District) 4.8626 0.2741 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 4.8626 0.2741 V5 96

SANFORD 6.8250 S1 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev) 6.8250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.8250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2012 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2012 2011 2010 2009

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.3700 15.5390 15.7025 15.6245

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.0401 13.2091 13.3726 13.2946

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.1493 18.3183 18.4818 18.1490

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.3794 18.5484 18.7119 18.6339

Longwood L1, 93 18.4294 18.0884 18.2519 18.1739

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.5649 16.7339 16.8974 16.8194

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 19.7544 19.9234 20.0869 19.5089

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.0991 18.2681 18.4155 18.3197

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 17.7993 17.9883 18.1732 18.0952

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

     Natural Lands/Trails I&S Fund 0.1700

All County Purpose Debt Levies 0.1700

Total All County Levies 5.0451 5.0451

SCHOOL Local Required Effort (nonvoted levy) 5.3050

Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Supplemental Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.0000

District Local Capital Improvement Fund (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

District I&S Funds (voted levy) 0.0000

Total School Levies 7.5530 7.5530

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.3313

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.3700

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.8900 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.8900 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 5.4500 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 5.4500 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDe 5.4500 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.6355 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.6355 M4 94

LONGWOOD 5.5000 L1 93

OVIEDO 4.8626 0.3071 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 4.8626 0.3071 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr District 4.8626 0.3071 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 4.8626 0.3071 V5 96

SANFORD 6.8250 S1 95

SANFORD(ReDev) 6.8250 S2 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 6.8250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.8250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 Re 2.4300 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2011 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2011 2010 2009 2008

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.5390 15.7025 15.6245 15.0598

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.2091 13.3726 13.2946 12.7299

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.3183 18.4818 18.1490 17.5843

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.5484 18.7119 18.6339 17.5155

Longwood L1, 93 18.0884 18.2519 18.1739 17.6092

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.7339 16.8974 16.8194 16.2547

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 19.9234 20.0869 19.5089 18.9442

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.2681 18.4155 18.3197 17.7134

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 17.9883 18.1732 18.0952 17.5305

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

     Natural Lands/Trails I&S Fund 0.1700

All County Purpose Debt Levies 0.1700

Total All County Levies 5.0451 5.0451

SCHOOL Local Required Effort (nonvoted levy) 5.4740

Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Supplemental Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.0000

District Local Capital Improvement Fund (nonvoted levy) 1.5000

District I&S Funds (voted levy) 0.0000

Total School Levies 7.7220 7.7220

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.3313

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.5390

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.8900 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.8900 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 5.4500 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 5.4500 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev 5.4500 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.6355 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.6355 M4 94

LONGWOOD 4.9900 L1 93

OVIEDO 4.8626 0.3071 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 4.8626 0.3071 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distr 4.8626 0.3071 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 4.8626 0.3071 V5 96

SANFORD 6.8250 S1 95

SANFORD(ReDev) 6.8250 S2 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDe 6.8250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.8250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4500 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4500 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4500 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2010 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2010 2009 2008 2007

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.7025 15.6245 15.0598 14.7684

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.3726 13.2946 12.7299 12.4385

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.4818 18.1490 17.5843 17.0959

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.7119 18.6339 17.5155 16.8727

Longwood L1, 93 18.2519 18.1739 17.6092 17.3217

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.8974 16.8194 16.2547 15.9114

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 20.0869 19.5089 18.9442 18.6567

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.4155 18.3197 17.7134 17.2031

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 18.1732 18.0952 17.5305 15.6835

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.8751

     Natural Lands/Trails I&S Fund 0.1700

All County Purpose Debt Levies 0.1700

Total All County Levies 5.0451 5.0451

SCHOOL Local Required Effort (nonvoted levy) 5.3550

Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Supplemental Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.2500

District Local Capital Improvement Fund (nonvoted levy) 1.4480

District I&S Funds (voted levy) 0.0000

Total School Levies 7.8010 7.8010

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.4158

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.7025

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.8900 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.8900 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 5.4500 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 5.4500 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev 5.4500 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.6355 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.6355 M4 94

LONGWOOD 4.9900 L1 93

OVIEDO 4.8626 0.2910 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 4.8626 0.2910 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distr 4.8626 0.2910 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 4.8626 0.2910 V5 96

SANFORD 6.8250 S1 95

SANFORD(ReDev) 6.8250 S2 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDe 6.8250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.8250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2009 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2009 2008 2007 2006

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.6245 15.0598 14.7684 16.1152

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.2946 12.7299 12.4385 13.4818

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.1490 17.5843 17.0959 18.6424

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.6339 17.5155 16.8727 18.3590

Longwood L1, 93 18.1739 17.6092 17.3217 18.3490

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.8194 16.2547 15.9114 17.3588

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 19.5089 18.9442 18.6567 19.6840

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 18.3197 17.7134 17.2031 18.9483

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 18.0952 17.5305 15.6835 17.7609

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.9000

     Natural Lands/Trails I&S Fund 0.1451

All County Purpose Debt Levies 0.1451

Total All County Levies 5.0451 5.0451

SCHOOL Local Required Effort (nonvoted levy) 5.2770

Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.7480

Supplemental Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.2500

District Local Capital Improvement Fund (nonvoted levy) 1.4480

District I&S Funds (voted levy) 0.0000

Total School Levies 7.7230 7.7230

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.4158

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.6245

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.6352 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.6352 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 5.4500 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 5.4500 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev 5.4500 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.6355 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.6355 M4 94

LONGWOOD 4.9900 L1 93

OVIEDO 4.8626 0.2732 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 4.8626 0.2732 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distr 4.8626 0.2732 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 4.8626 0.2732 V5 96

SANFORD 6.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(ReDev) 6.3250 S2 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDe 6.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 Re 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2008 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2008 2007 2006 2005

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 15.0598 14.7684 16.1152 16.3862

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 12.7299 12.4385 13.4818 13.7528

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 17.5843 17.0959 18.6424 19.1634

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 17.5155 16.8727 18.3590 18.6300

Longwood L1, 93 17.6092 17.3217 18.3490 18.6200

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 16.2547 15.9114 17.3588 17.6298

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 18.9442 18.6567 19.6840 19.9550

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, V5, 96 17.7134 17.2031 18.9483 19.2825

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 17.5305 15.6835 17.7609 18.3800

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.5153

     Natural Lands/Trails I&S Fund 0.1451

All County Purpose Debt Levies 0.1451

Total All County Levies 4.6604 4.6604

SCHOOL Local Required Effort (nonvoted levy) 5.0970

Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.4980

Supplemental Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.1980

District Local Capital Improvement Fund (nonvoted levy) 1.7500

District I&S Funds (voted levy) 0.0000

Total School Levies 7.5430 7.5430

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.4158

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1107

TOTAL COUNTY 15.0598

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.6352 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.6352 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 4.8963 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 4.8963 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev 4.8963 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.6355 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.6355 M4 94

LONGWOOD 4.9900 L1 93

OVIEDO 4.8626 0.2316 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 4.8626 0.2316 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr Distr 4.8626 0.2316 V3 96

OVIEDO CRA 4.8626 0.2316 V5 96

SANFORD 6.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(ReDev) 6.3250 S2 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDe 6.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 2.4714 0.1100 2.3299 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2007 Final Millage Rates
Tax District 2007 2006 2005 2004

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 14.7684 16.1152 16.3862 16.9012

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 12.4385 13.4818 13.7528 14.2678

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 17.0959 18.6424 19.1634 19.6784

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 16.8727 18.3590 18.6300 19.1450

Longwood L1, 93 17.3217 18.3490 18.6200 19.1350

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 15.9114 17.3588 17.6298 18.1448

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 18.6567 19.6840 19.9550 20.4950

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, 96 17.2031 18.9483 19.2825 19.8423

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 15.6835 17.7609 18.3800 18.6950

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.3578

     Natural Lands/Trails I&S Fund 0.1451

All County Purpose Debt Levies 0.1451

Total All County Levies 4.5029 4.5029

SCHOOL Local Required Effort (nonvoted levy) 4.6980

Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.5100

Supplemental Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.2050

District Local Capital Improvement Fund (nonvoted levy) 2.0000

District I&S Funds (voted levy) 0.0000

Total School Levies 7.4130 7.4130

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.4158

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.3299

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1068

TOTAL COUNTY 14.7684

City Millage City Voted Debt Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.4343 2.3299 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.4343 2.3299 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 4.5410 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 4.5410 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev 4.5410 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.5797 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.5797 M4 94

LONGWOOD 4.9900 L1 93

OVIEDO 4.6545 0.2169 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 4.6545 0.2169 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr District 4.6545 0.2169 V3 96

SANFORD 6.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(ReDev) 6.3250 S2 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev 6.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 3.2496 0.1022 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 3.2496 0.1022 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 Re 3.2496 0.1022 W4 97

Agricultural Millage = Total County Millage less County Fire Millage

Total City Millage = Individual City Millage, City Voted Debt, County General Fund, County Debt, All School Millages, & St Johns River Water Mgmt District



Seminole County 2006 Final Millages
Tax District 2006 2005 2004 2003

Taxing Authority Code Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate Millage Rate

County 01, 02, 04, 98 16.1152 16.3862 16.9012 17.1441

Agriculture G1, G4, 92 13.4818 13.7528 14.2678 14.5107

Altamonte A1, A2, 90 18.6424 19.1634 19.6784 19.6873

Casselberry C1, C2, C4, 91 18.3590 18.6300 19.1450 19.3879

Longwood L1, 93 18.3490 18.6200 19.1350 19.0579

Lake Mary M1, M4, 94 17.3588 17.6298 18.1448 18.3877

Sanford S1, S2, S3, S4, 95 19.6840 19.9550 20.4950 20.8629

Oviedo V1, V2, V3, 96 18.9483 19.2825 19.8423 20.2029

Winter Springs W1, W2, W4, 97 17.7609 18.3800 18.6950 18.9379

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTYWIDE MILLAGE

COUNTY All County Purpose Non-Debt Levies 4.9989

     Natural Lands/Trails I&S Fund 0.1451

All County Purpose Debt Levies 0.1451

Total All County Levies 5.1440 5.1440

SCHOOL Local Required Effort (nonvoted levy) 5.0010

Basic Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.5100

Supplemental Discretionary (nonvoted levy) 0.2420

District Local Capital Improvement Fund (nonvoted levy) 2.0000

District I&S Funds (voted levy) 0.0000

Total School Levies 7.7530 7.7530

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0.4620

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 2.6334

COUNTY UNICORPORATED TRANSPORTION DISTRICT (MSTU) 0.1228

TOTAL COUNTY 16.1152

City Millage City Bonds Fire District Tax District

Real Prop. Tangible Prop.

ALTAMONTE 2.6500 2.6334 A1 90

ALTAMONTE(ReDev) 2.6500 2.6334 A2 90

CASSELBERRY 5.0000 C1 91

CASSELBERRY(ReDev) 5.0000 C2 91

CASSELBERRY(17-92 ReDev 5.0000 C4 91

LAKE MARY 3.9998 M1 94

LAKE MARY(17-92 ReDev) 3.9998 M4 94

LONGWOOD 4.9900 L1 93

OVIEDO 5.3350 0.2543 V1 96

OVIEDO(Dovera) 5.3350 0.2543 V2 96

OVIEDO(Alafaya Impr District) 5.3350 0.2543 V3 96

SANFORD 6.3250 S1 95

SANFORD(ReDev) 6.3250 S2 95

SANFORD(Downtown ReDev) 6.3250 S3 95

SANFORD(17-92 ReDev) 6.3250 S4 95

WINTER SPRINGS 4.2919 0.1100 W1 97

WINTER SPRINGS (Dovera) 4.2919 0.1100 W2 97

WINTER SPRINGS(17-92 ReD 4.2919 0.1100 W4 97
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